Inhalt
Table of contents 1
Features 1
Ordering code 2
Symbols 2
Standard types 3
Structure, function, section (valve with integrated sensors) 3
Structure, function, section (valve with integrated sensors) 4

A B
2/28 Bosch Rexroth AG Hydraulics 4WREQ    RE 29050/01.08
Ordering code
With integrated digital electron-
ics and pQ functionality = Q
Size 6 = 6
Size 10 = 10
Spool symbols
a 0 b a 0 b
A B
P T
= Q5-
= V
Nominal flow 1)
Size 6
8 l/min = 08
16 l/min = 16
32 l/min = 32
Size 10
25 l/min = 25
50 l/min = 50
75 l/min = 75
Component series 20 to 29 = 2X
(20 to 29: unchanged installation and connection dimensions)
FKM - rectangular rings suitable for mineral oils
(HL, HLP) to DIN 51524 = V
Pressure rating with internal sensors
100 bar          2) = 4
160 bar          2) = 5
250 bar          2) = 8
400 bar          3) = B
External sensor         = 0
Further details
in clear text
Sensor interface for external
pressure sensor 4)
2 = 4 to 20 mA
3 = 0 to 10 V
4 = 0 to 5 V
9 = 0.5 to 5 V
0 = Without external
sensor interface
Electronics interface 5)
A6 =  ±10 VDC
F6 = 4 to 20 mA
Bus interface
C = CAN bus DS 408
P = PROFIBUS-DP V0/V1
Supply voltage
24 = 24 VDC
Position of pressure sensors
0 = External sensor
Internal sensor in channel
A = A
B = B
C = A + B
F = P + A + B
4WRE Q  2X V 24 *
1) See flow characteristic curves starting on page 12.
2) The selected pressure rating limits the max. valve pressure.
3) Attention: Maximum valve pressure 315 bar
4) When internal pressure sensors are used, no external pres-
sure sensor may be connected.
Symbols
Application Ordering code
Q control F
p control only in A A
p control only in B B
p control in A + B or ∆p con-
trol
C
5) With command value input “A6“ only sensor interfaces “3“,
“4“ or “9“ are possible.
With command value input “F6“ only sensor interface “2“ is
possible.
A TBP
7 4192835 612
X1
X3
X2
1014 15
11
Note:
Draining of the tank line must be prevented. If the installation situation allows, install a suitable pre-load valve.
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 29050/01.08   4WREQ 3/28
Standard types
Size 6
Type Material no.
4WREQ 6 Q5-08-2X/V8F-24CA60 R901078399
4WREQ 6 Q5-16-2X/V8F-24CA60 R901054623
4WREQ 6 Q5-32-2X/V8F-24CA60 R901054625
4WREQ 6 Q5-08-2X/VBF-24CA60 R901078402
4WREQ 6 Q5-16-2X/VBF-24CA60 R901078403
4WREQ 6 Q5-32-2X/VBF-24CA60 R901078404
4WREQ 6 Q5-08-2X/V5C-24PF60 R901136691
4WREQ 6 Q5-16-2X/V5F-24PA60 R901164003
4WREQ 6 Q5-32-2X/V5A-24PF60 R901174304
4WREQ 6 V08-2X/V5F-24PF60 R901166349
Size 10
Type Material no.
4WREQ1 0 Q5-25-2X/V8F-24CA60 R901054628
4WREQ 10 Q5-50-2X/V8F-24CA60 R901054633
4WREQ 10 Q5-25-2X/VBF-24CA60 R901078407
4WREQ 10 Q5-50-2X/VBF-24CA60 R901078409
4WREQ 10 Q5-75-2X/V8F-24PA60 R901188093
Structure
The valve basically consists of:
– Housing (1) and pressure sensor plate (12) with connection
face